
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING TUESDAY, 27 JAN 2026

RACE 1 6:10 PM  |  R120,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1450m
	 	 3	 POMPEII SHIELD Came from last when 20/1 and 3rd of 13 runners, 5.50 lengths behind ERROL FLYNN 

over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Decent form - wide draw.

	 	 4	 MASTER SPY Stubb-carriedout400 when 18/10 and 2nd of 10 runners, 1.30 lengths behind BRUH over 
1600m at SCOTTSVILLE on 09 July 25. Improving nicely-rested.

	 	12	 EMERALD FORGE Check, switch 650m when 72/100 and 3rd of 8 runners, 5.50 lengths behind LILAC 
SNOW over 1200m at TURFFONTEIN INSIDE on 27 November 25. Fair form - rested.

	 	 1	 UBERMENSCH Never went on when 10/1 and 4th of 7 runners, 3.25 lengths behind MAGIC CARPET 
RIDE over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 16 December 25. Well drawn - 
has a say.

	 	 5	 GUNBOAT Awkward start when 66/1 and 3rd of 11 runners, 4.75 lengths behind CONTINENTAL KING 
over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 27 December 25. Ran R3 Vaal 24 Jan.

RACE 2 6:45 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1450m
	 	 5	 MARIA LA GORDA Coughing-scalp wnd when 6/1 and 6th of 10 runners, 6.60 lengths behind HATHIGH-

WAYTOTHESKY over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 09 November 25. 
Rested - bred for trip.

	 	 3	 BABETTE’S FEAST Given every chance when 4/1 and 4th of 10 runners, 1.20 lengths behind COPPER 
CLIFF over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Decent form-can score.

	 	 8	 CHARIKLO Bumped at start when 33/1 and 5th of 10 runners, 7.35 lengths behind KENSAL GREEN 
over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 04 December 25. Shown some potential.

	 	10	 BABY RED Coughing when 66/1 and 2nd of 8 runners, 4.00 lengths behind PLEIADES STAR over 
1200m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Ran R2 Vaal 24 Jan.

	 	 6	 TRULY MAGICAL Choked up-blowing when 7/1 and 5th of 8 runners, 5.50 lengths behind AQUARIUS over 
1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 16 December 25. Has shown - now 4kg claim.

RACE 3 7:20 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  2000m
	 	10	 HAT AND HEELS Slow into stride when 11/2 and 3rd of 8 runners, 4.80 lengths behind JAFFA over 1600m 

at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Ran R3 Vaal Classic 22/1.

	 	 5	 WAR TALK Hung out 300m-brush when 3/1 and 2nd of 14 runners, 0.20 lengths behind NARETOI 
over 1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Knocking at the door.

	 	 6	 CHICKASAW Moved up well when 5/1 and 3rd of 8 runners, 1.60 lengths behind HUBERTUS HUNT 
over 1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Be right there on form.

	 	 2	 ASIAH’S TIARA Chased - no extra when 9/4 and 3rd of 10 runners, 1.50 lengths behind EUPHRATES 
over 2400m at VAAL CLASSIC on 18 December 25. Ran R3 Vaal Classic 22/1.

	 	 3	 COOL REGGAE Stayed on when 40/1 and 4th of 8 runners, 3.70 lengths behind HUBERTUS HUNT over 
1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Not bad form - 4kg claim.

RACE 4 7:55 PM  |  R160,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  2000m
	 	 8	 ONE MORE STAR Late charge when 8/1 and 4th of 13 runners, 0.70 lengths behind TITANS OF WAR over 

2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Just missed-fast time.

	 	 6	 TEXAS MISSILE Restless-kept going when 28/10 and 1st of 9 runners, 1.00 lengths ahead TEXAS MISSILE 
over 2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Goes for a hat trick.

	 	 7	 FLASHY APACHE Challenged when 25/2 and 3rd of 13 runners, 0.30 lengths behind TITANS OF WAR over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Should have every chance.

	 	 1	 ROYAL EDITION No strong finish when 16/1 and 6th of 10 runners, 2.85 lengths behind AMOR FATI over 
1475m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Last short-loves track.

	 	 4	 DANCE KING Pace - weakened when 10/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 3.60 lengths behind NAVAJO NA-
TION over 2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Holding form.
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RACE 5 8:30 PM  |  R135,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 6	 CAROLINE ISLAND Kept on for 4th when 7/1 and 4th of 10 runners, 3.15 lengths behind VANAKKAM over 

1000m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Decent run after rest.

	 	 4	 BOSUM BUDDY Fought on gamely when 14/1 and 1st of 10 runners, 0.40 lengths ahead BOSUM BUDDY 
over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Back to best, track+trip.

	 	 3	 ROAMING SPIRIT Kept on for 4th when 7/1 and 4th of 10 runners, 1.40 lengths behind BOSUM BUDDY 
over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Not out of it at weights.

	 	 2	 POBLANO Looked winner when 8/1 and 2nd of 11 runners, 0.25 lengths behind CHROME TOUR-
MALINE over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Just missed 
last - chance.

	 	 1	 MISS LIA Slow into stride when 25/1 and 6th of 8 runners, 2.40 lengths behind KOMATI RIVER 
over 1200m at VAAL on 09 October 25. Rested - chance if ready.

RACE 6 9:05 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 3	 THERE SHE GOES Flashed up late when 25/2 and 1st of 17 runners, 1.30 lengths ahead THERE SHE GOES 

over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Goes for a hat trick.

	 	 6	 PLUMBAGO PARK Tried hard when 16/1 and 2nd of 12 runners, 0.50 lengths behind DEAL MAKER over 
1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Just missed last - chance.

	 	 7	 TEMPRANILLO J-some amiss; V-ND when 28/10 and 6th of 12 runners, 2.70 lengths behind DEAL 
MAKER over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Beaten fav-can improve.

	 	 1	 DEAL MAKER (GB) Blowing when 5/1 and 7th of 17 runners, 3.00 lengths behind THERE SHE GOES over 
1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Beaten fav-expect more.

	 	 4	 AMAZONIAN In control when 8/1 and 1st of 7 runners, 1.80 lengths ahead AMAZONIAN over 1000m 
at VAAL on 23 November 25. Rested after easy win.

RACE 7 9:40 PM  |  R90,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 2	 BLINDFIRE Steadied 100m when 8/1 and 10th of 17 runners, 4.75 lengths behind THERE SHE GOES 

over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Fair penultimate-chance.

	 	 6	 TIME FOR CHARITY Kept on for 4th when 7/1 and 4th of 15 runners, 0.80 lengths behind ZOOMBOMBER 
over 1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Just missed last - chance.

	 	 9	 ORIENTAL BOUQUET Never in it when 25/2 and 13th of 17 runners, 5.75 lengths behind THERE SHE GOES 
over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Ignore last-fair previous.

	 	 7	 JET CAT Awk st - coughing when 20/1 and 7th of 12 runners, 4.65 lengths behind THERE SHE 
GOES over 1000m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Sharpened up - can earn.

	 	 4	 NKANDLA GOLD Shoe attended to st when 25/1 and 14th of 17 runners, 6.55 lengths behind THERE SHE 
GOES over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Need to step up 
on latest.

RACE 8 10:15 PM  |  R90,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1600m
	 	 1	 DONDOYAKI Carried in 400m when 10/1 and 2nd of 10 runners, 1.30 lengths behind FIRE IN HER 

SOUL over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Honest-tries trip-4kg off.

	 	 2	 FALCONFLY Came from last when 8/1 and 1st of 10 runners, 0.30 lengths ahead FALCONFLY over 
1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Lightly raced-improving.

	 	 3	 SHEETS AND GOGGLES Slow into stride when 20/1 and 5th of 8 runners, 2.75 lengths behind NORTHERN KIT-
TEN over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Better draw - can show.

	 	 5	 GIFT OF ROYAL Kept finding when 7/1 and 1st of 9 runners, 0.80 lengths ahead GIFT OF ROYAL over 
1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Confidence boosted last.

	 	 9	 COMMANDER OF ALL Shifted in late when 5/1 and 4th of 8 runners, 1.80 lengths behind CAN’T CATCH ME 
over 1400m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Not far off-better trip.
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RACE 9 10:50 PM  |  R125,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1450m
	 	10	 QUICKFREEZE Backed - too good when 9/4 and 1st of 8 runners, 4.25 lengths ahead QUICKFREEZE 

over 1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Promising 2nd start win.

	 	 2	 FATHER CHRISTMAS Good Christmas gift when 3/1 and 1st of 8 runners, 0.90 lengths ahead FATHER 
CHRISTMAS over 1500m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Has more to come.

	 	 7	 LAUGHING WILLIAM No extra late when 14/1 and 3rd of 13 runners, 1.50 lengths behind STORM AHEAD over 
1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 16 December 25. Fair after rest - chance.

	 	 4	 REDLIGHTGREENLIGHT Slow into stride when 5/2 and 6th of 9 runners, 5.20 lengths behind ARTIC SILVER over 
1800m at VAAL on 11 November 25. New yard-rest-blinkers on.

	 	 5	 FOSTINOVO Sustained finish when 3/1 and 1st of 9 runners, 0.40 lengths ahead FOSTINOVO over 
1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Confidence boosted-draw.


